LAWS OF THE SIXTY-FIRST GENERAL ASSEMBLY [CH. 361

ner provided in section four hundred twenty-nine point three (429.3)
of the Code in the proportions the Moneys and Credits Tax Replacement Fund has been allocated to each taxing district as shown by the
information furnished to the county treasurer by the county auditor."

1 SEC. 11. Section four hundred twenty point two hundred four 2 (420.204), Code 1962, is hereby amended by inserting after the comma 3 (,) in line twenty-two (22) thereof, the following:

4 ""and such city's share of the Moneys and Credits Tax Replacement 5 Fund."

1 SEC. 12. This Act, being deemed of immediate importance shall be 2 in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as 3 provided by law, in The Holstein Advance, a newspaper published at 4 Holstein, Iowa, and in the Record-Herald and Indianola Tribune, a 5 newspaper published at Indianola, Iowa.

Approved June 3, 1965.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act, Senate File 583, was published in The Holstein Advance, Holstein, Iowa, June 24, 1965, and in the Record-Herald and Indianola Tribune, Indianola, Iowa, June 21, 1965.

GARY L. CAMERON, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 361

URBAN TRANSIT TAXES

S. F. 435

AN ACT relating to assessment for taxation of urban transit systems.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Amend section four hundred thirty-four point fifteen

2 (434.15), Code 1962, by striking the last paragraph thereof.

Approved May 20, 1965.

CHAPTER 362

ASSESSMENT AND VALUATION OF PROPERTY

H. F. 385

AN ACT to amend section four hundred forty-one point five (441.5), Code 1962, relating to assessments and valuation of property.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section four hundred forty-one point five (441.5),
- 2 Code 1962, is hereby amended by striking from line thirty-nine (39)

3 the word "county" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "state".

Approved April 23, 1965.